
                          Chicagoland Collegiate Cross Country Championship
                         Crow Creek Park - Hosted by St. Ambrose University
                                          Bettendorf, Iowa
                                          November 3, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Mens' 8000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Year Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== ==== =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 7891 Omar Paramo              Fr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  25:12.2  5:05 
      2    2 7888 Carlos Martinez          Fr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  25:22.6  5:07 
      3    3 7788 Wesley Meyer             Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     25:27.0  5:08 
      4    4 7774 Zachary Bishop           Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     25:30.1  5:08 
      5    5 7885 Zachary Hoover           So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  25:32.4  5:09 
      6    6 7880 Gabe Ceballos            Sr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  25:36.9  5:10 
      7    7 7887 Andrew Martinez          Sr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  25:39.2  5:10 
      8    8 7894 Matt Wilson              Jr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  25:40.3  5:10 
      9    9 7921 Mario Scarcelli          So   St. Xavier                          25:57.7  5:14 
     10   10 7799 Aaron Swedberg           Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:04.2  5:15 
     11   11 7919 Eduardo Martinez         Jr   St. Xavier                          26:07.4  5:16 
     12   12 7789 Andrew Morgan            So   Olivet Nazarene                     26:14.0  5:17 
     13   13 7857 Emilio Mancha            Sr   St. Ambrose                         26:15.0  5:17 
     14   14 7783 Zach Hulliberger         Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:17.1  5:18 
     15   15 7784 Mark Kouchoukos          Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:18.9  5:18 
     16   16 7778 Alexander Frank          Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:19.6  5:18 
     17   17 7917 Gabriel Esparza          Jr   St. Xavier                          26:21.4  5:19 
     18   18 7854 Matt Jung                Fr   St. Ambrose                         26:28.3  5:20 
     19   19 7861 Josh Pestka              Sr   St. Ambrose                         26:28.7  5:20 
     20      7792 Colin Pickering          Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:38.6  5:22 
     21   20 7941 Nick Heidinger           Sr   Trinity Christian                   26:43.7  5:23 
     22      7780 Andrew Gemmaka           Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:47.9  5:24 
     23   21 7892 Leo Patino               Fr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  26:48.7  5:24 
     24   22 7848 Nick Chapan              Fr   St. Ambrose                         26:55.4  5:25 
     25   23 7940 Andrew Dobrescu          Fr   Trinity Christian                   26:56.7  5:26 
     26      7790 John Munyan              So   Olivet Nazarene                     26:57.4  5:26 
     27      7772 Tyler Banks              So   Olivet Nazarene                     27:00.2  5:26 
     28   24 7687 Matt King                Sr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  27:00.9  5:27 
     29      7787 Nate Mayo                Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     27:03.8  5:27 
     30      7882 Alex Cooper              Sr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  27:08.9  5:28 
     31   25 7944 Ryan Mathes              Fr   Trinity Christian                   27:10.8  5:29 
     32   26 7939 Caleb Deweerd            So   Trinity Christian                   27:16.1  5:30 
     33   27 7946 Kyle Vanderplaats        Sr   Trinity Christian                   27:20.8  5:31 
     34   28 7688 Hector Martinez          Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  27:24.0  5:31 
     35      7796 Ryan Skowronski          Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     27:25.1  5:31 
     36      7793 John Richardson          Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     27:28.6  5:32 
     37      7779 Jacob Fryer              Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     27:37.2  5:34 
     38   29 7947 Brantley Vanoverloop     Jr   Trinity Christian                   27:40.1  5:34 
     39   30 7959 Chase Manke              So   Trinity International               27:40.8  5:35 
     40      7795 Caleb Schellenberg       Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     27:42.7  5:35 
     41   31 7915 Brian Baldwin            Jr   St. Xavier                          27:45.1  5:35 
     42      7878 Andre Baez Martinez      So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  27:46.9  5:36 
     43      7781 Bricyn Healey            Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     28:07.0  5:40 
     44      7797 Alexander Smith          Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     28:08.5  5:40 
     45      7786 Michael Lewis            Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     28:16.1  5:42 
     46      7879 Thomas Brown             Sr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  28:16.4  5:42 
     47      7886 Eric Judd                So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  28:26.6  5:44 
     48      7775 Keith Davis              So   Olivet Nazarene                     28:36.1  5:46 
     49   32 7956 Justin Chu               So   Trinity International               28:37.2  5:46 
     50   33 7744 Joseph Sipiorski         Sr   Judson                              28:41.8  5:47 
     51      7890 Chris Pagan              So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  28:43.7  5:47 
     52   34 7856 Sam Long                 Jr   St. Ambrose                         28:51.2  5:49 
     53      7794 Joshua Scharpenberg      Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     28:58.2  5:50 
     54   35 7808 Ernan Cruz               Fr   Robert Morris (Ill.)                28:59.0  5:50 
     55   36 7920 Oscar Rodriguez          So   St. Xavier                          29:01.8  5:51 
     56   37 7699 Josh McHale              Fr   Cardinal Stritch                    29:05.6  5:52 
     57      7776 Zachary Emptage          Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     29:09.8  5:52 
     58      7773 Daniel Bennett           Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     29:12.6  5:53 
     59   38 7698 Leon Martin              Fr   Cardinal Stritch                    29:22.5  5:55 
     60   39 7958 Nathaniel Johnson        Fr   Trinity International               29:23.8  5:55 
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     61   40 7846 Chris Borschnack         Fr   St. Ambrose                         29:26.6  5:56 
     62   41 7696 Jacob Cairo              Jr   Cardinal Stritch                    29:27.1  5:56 
     63   42 7849 Clay Colborn             Jr   St. Ambrose                         29:27.8  5:56 
     64      7847 Kyle Campagna            So   St. Ambrose                         29:29.9  5:57 
     65   43 7918 William Fuentes          Fr   St. Xavier                          29:30.4  5:57 
     66   44 7810 Francisco Rodriguez           Robert Morris (Ill.)                29:30.8  5:57 
     67   45 7684 Dwayne Doss              So   Calumet-St. Joseph                  29:31.7  5:57 
     68      7777 Seth Ernest              Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     29:35.8  5:58 
     69   46 7683 Anthony Delvalle         So   Calumet-St. Joseph                  29:41.6  5:59 
     70   47 7936 Cole Akimoff             So   Trinity Christian                   29:44.6  5:59 
     71      7855 Leo Kesseler             Jr   St. Ambrose                         29:58.1  6:02 
     72      7859 Cristian Nolasco         Fr   St. Ambrose                         30:01.7  6:03 
     73   48 7824 Eduardo Uribe            So   Roosevelt                           30:02.0  6:03 
     74      7943 Nathan Krygsheld         So   Trinity Christian                   30:03.3  6:03 
     75      7860 Danny Parr               So   St. Ambrose                         30:06.5  6:04 
     76      7791 Liam Paschen             Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     30:20.6  6:07 
     77   49 7727 Jacob Kasarda            Jr   Indiana University South Bend       30:30.3  6:09 
     78      7942 John Kennedy             Fr   Trinity Christian                   30:31.9  6:09 
     79      7785 James Legrand            Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     30:46.6  6:12 
     80      7862 Peter Runions            So   St. Ambrose                         30:51.7  6:13 
     81      7945 Andrew Miller            Jr   Trinity Christian                   30:54.7  6:14 
     82   50 7681 Addison Barnhill         So   Calumet-St. Joseph                  31:00.6  6:15 
     83   51 7686 Ahmed Hamed              Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  31:05.1  6:16 
     84      7948 Noah Wolters             Sr   Trinity Christian                   31:10.7  6:17 
     85   52 7725 Sean Carlin              Fr   Indiana University South Bend       31:17.0  6:18 
     86   53 7746 Matthew Thompson         So   Judson                              31:21.1  6:19 
     87   54 7730 Blake Logsdon            Jr   Indiana University South Bend       31:23.8  6:19 
     88   55 7717 Daniel Perez             So   Governor's State University         31:30.7  6:21 
     89   56 7680 Logan Andreatta          Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  31:39.4  6:23 
     90   57 7821 Rainier Conley           So   Roosevelt                           31:43.8  6:23 
     91   58 7823 Nicholas Martone         So   Roosevelt                           31:46.5  6:24 
     92   59 7955 Jared Backstrom          So   Trinity International               31:46.6  6:24 
     93      7937 Jose Beltran             Jr   Trinity Christian                   31:48.2  6:24 
     94      7852 Simon Hagen              So   St. Ambrose                         32:07.4  6:28 
     95   60 7741 Michael Mikhail          Jr   Judson                              32:13.2  6:29 
     96   61 7718 Nathann Steppes          Fr   Governor's State University         32:23.6  6:31 
     97   62 7726 Brian Hernandez          So   Indiana University South Bend       32:33.6  6:33 
     98   63 7728 Chad Kavas               So   Indiana University South Bend       32:37.3  6:34 
     99   64 7812 Ahmed Syed               So   Robert Morris (Ill.)                32:48.0  6:36 
    100   65 7714 Daniel Gonzalez          Fr   Governor's State University         33:02.5  6:39 
    101      7850 Aj Engelsen              Sr   St. Ambrose                         33:07.6  6:40 
    102   66 7811 Ricardo Salas            So   Robert Morris (Ill.)                33:20.9  6:43 
    103      7685 Tre Gibson               Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  33:27.0  6:44 
    104      7863 Brian Santino            Sr   St. Ambrose                         33:33.9  6:46 
    105   67 7710 Jake Diaz                So   Governor's State University         34:19.7  6:55 
    106      7858 Max Murphy               Fr   St. Ambrose                         34:23.8  6:56 
    107   68 7716 Brayann Moreno           Jr   Governor's State University         34:24.2  6:56 
    108   69 7711 Cristian Espinoza        Fr   Governor's State University         34:44.1  7:00 
    109      7851 Casey Gerczak            Sr   St. Ambrose                         34:46.1  7:00 
    110   70 7822 Brandon Gaytan           Fr   Roosevelt                           35:08.9  7:05 
    111   71 7697 John Dereszynski         So   Cardinal Stritch                    35:12.2  7:05 
    112   72 7825 Noe Vazquez              Sr   Roosevelt                           35:18.9  7:07 
    113   73 7715 Matt McNeil              Jr   Governor's State University         35:26.5  7:08 
    114   74 7957 Joshua Drury             Sr   Trinity International               35:33.6  7:10 
    115   75 7695 Gustavo Badillo          So   Cardinal Stritch                    36:17.9  7:19 
    116   76 7747 Francisco Villanueva     Fr   Judson                              36:22.2  7:19 
    117   77 7729 Roberto Leon             Fr   Indiana University South Bend       36:23.1  7:20 
    118   78 7742 Kyle Sieb                Jr   Judson                              37:13.8  7:30 
    119   79 7743 Ben Simpson              Fr   Judson                              38:04.6  7:40 
    120      7712 Moises Espinoza          Fr   Governor's State University         38:51.3  7:49 
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    121      7713 Marco Garcia             Jr   Governor's State University         40:14.8  8:06 
    122   80 7700 Jay Sandoval             Fr   Cardinal Stritch                    40:49.2  8:13 
    123   81 7813 Caleb Weatherspoon       Fr   Robert Morris (Ill.)                40:54.7  8:14 
    11/03/2018 12:44PM
                                                                              Page 3



  
                       Chicagoland Collegiate Cross Country Championship
                      Crow Creek Park - Hosted by St. Ambrose University
                                       Bettendorf, Iowa
                                       November 3, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                  **** Mens' Team Score ****
  
  1.    21  St. Francis (Ill.)                    (25:28.7  127:23.3 0:27.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Omar Paramo               Fr 25:12.2
  2      2  Carlos Martinez           Fr 25:22.6
  3      5  Zachary Hoover            So 25:32.4
  4      6  Gabe Ceballos             Sr 25:36.9
  5      7  Andrew Martinez           Sr 25:39.2
  6   (  8) Matt Wilson               Jr 25:40.3
  7   ( 21) Leo Patino                Fr 26:48.7
  
  2.    43  Olivet Nazarene                       (25:54.5  129:32.4 0:50.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Wesley Meyer              Jr 25:27.0
  2      4  Zachary Bishop            Jr 25:30.1
  3     10  Aaron Swedberg            Jr 26:04.2
  4     12  Andrew Morgan             So 26:14.0
  5     14  Zach Hulliberger          Sr 26:17.1
  6   ( 15) Mark Kouchoukos           Jr 26:18.9
  7   ( 16) Alexander Frank           Jr 26:19.6
  
  3.   104  St. Xavier                            (27:02.7  135:13.4 3:04.1)
====================================================
  1      9  Mario Scarcelli           So 25:57.7
  2     11  Eduardo Martinez          Jr 26:07.4
  3     17  Gabriel Esparza           Jr 26:21.4
  4     31  Brian Baldwin             Jr 27:45.1
  5     36  Oscar Rodriguez           So 29:01.8
  6   ( 43) William Fuentes           Fr 29:30.4
  
  4.   106  St. Ambrose                           (26:59.8  134:58.6 2:36.2)
====================================================
  1     13  Emilio Mancha             Sr 26:15.0
  2     18  Matt Jung                 Fr 26:28.3
  3     19  Josh Pestka               Sr 26:28.7
  4     22  Nick Chapan               Fr 26:55.4
  5     34  Sam Long                  Jr 28:51.2
  6   ( 40) Chris Borschnack          Fr 29:26.6
  7   ( 42) Clay Colborn              Jr 29:27.8
  
  5.   121  Trinity Christian                     (27:05.7  135:28.1 0:37.1)
====================================================
  1     20  Nick Heidinger            Sr 26:43.7
  2     23  Andrew Dobrescu           Fr 26:56.7
  3     25  Ryan Mathes               Fr 27:10.8
  4     26  Caleb Deweerd             So 27:16.1
  5     27  Kyle Vanderplaats         Sr 27:20.8
  6   ( 29) Brantley Vanoverloop      Jr 27:40.1
  7   ( 47) Cole Akimoff              So 29:44.6
  
  6.   193  Calumet-St. Joseph                    (28:55.8  144:38.8 3:59.7)
====================================================
  1     24  Matt King                 Sr 27:00.9
  2     28  Hector Martinez           Fr 27:24.0
  3     45  Dwayne Doss               So 29:31.7
  4     46  Anthony Delvalle          So 29:41.6
  5     50  Addison Barnhill          So 31:00.6
  6   ( 51) Ahmed Hamed               Fr 31:05.1
  7   ( 56) Logan Andreatta           Fr 31:39.4
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  7.   234  Trinity International                 (30:36.4  153:02.0 7:52.8)
====================================================
  1     30  Chase Manke               So 27:40.8
  2     32  Justin Chu                So 28:37.2
  3     39  Nathaniel Johnson         Fr 29:23.8
  4     59  Jared Backstrom           So 31:46.6
  5     74  Joshua Drury              Sr 35:33.6
  
  8.   262  Cardinal Stritch                      (31:53.1  159:25.3 7:12.3)
====================================================
  1     37  Josh McHale               Fr 29:05.6
  2     38  Leon Martin               Fr 29:22.5
  3     41  Jacob Cairo               Jr 29:27.1
  4     71  John Dereszynski          So 35:12.2
  5     75  Gustavo Badillo           So 36:17.9
  6   ( 80) Jay Sandoval              Fr 40:49.2
  
  9.   280  Indiana University South Bend         (31:40.4  158:22.0 2:07.0)
====================================================
  1     49  Jacob Kasarda             Jr 30:30.3
  2     52  Sean Carlin               Fr 31:17.0
  3     54  Blake Logsdon             Jr 31:23.8
  4     62  Brian Hernandez           So 32:33.6
  5     63  Chad Kavas                So 32:37.3
  6   ( 77) Roberto Leon              Fr 36:23.1
  
 10.   290  Robert Morris (Ill.)                  (33:06.7  165:33.411:55.7)
====================================================
  1     35  Ernan Cruz                Fr 28:59.0
  2     44  Francisco Rodriguez          29:30.8
  3     64  Ahmed Syed                So 32:48.0
  4     66  Ricardo Salas             So 33:20.9
  5     81  Caleb Weatherspoon        Fr 40:54.7
  
 11.   300  Judson                                (33:10.5  165:52.1 8:32.0)
====================================================
  1     33  Joseph Sipiorski          Sr 28:41.8
  2     53  Matthew Thompson          So 31:21.1
  3     60  Michael Mikhail           Jr 32:13.2
  4     76  Francisco Villanueva      Fr 36:22.2
  5     78  Kyle Sieb                 Jr 37:13.8
  6   ( 79) Ben Simpson               Fr 38:04.6
  
 12.   305  Roosevelt                             (32:48.1  164:00.1 5:16.9)
====================================================
  1     48  Eduardo Uribe             So 30:02.0
  2     57  Rainier Conley            So 31:43.8
  3     58  Nicholas Martone          So 31:46.5
  4     70  Brandon Gaytan            Fr 35:08.9
  5     72  Noe Vazquez               Sr 35:18.9
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 13.   316  Governor's State University           (33:08.2  165:40.7 2:53.5)
====================================================
  1     55  Daniel Perez              So 31:30.7
  2     61  Nathann Steppes           Fr 32:23.6
  3     65  Daniel Gonzalez           Fr 33:02.5
  4     67  Jake Diaz                 So 34:19.7
  5     68  Brayann Moreno            Jr 34:24.2
  6   ( 69) Cristian Espinoza         Fr 34:44.1
  7   ( 73) Matt McNeil               Jr 35:26.5


